

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2011 Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement Patching (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B, & C)

Section: 11-00000-16-GM

Description: HMA Patching of Various Lake County Highways

Bidder Chicagoland Paving,Inc.	Address 225 Telser Road	City, State, Zip Lake Zurich, IL 60047	Bond Bid Bond	Bid Price \$488,697.00	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate -23.41%	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate -\$149,411.50
chroeder Asphalt Service, Inc. P.O. Box 831		Huntley, IL 60142	Bid Bond	\$575,328.00		-\$62,780.50
. A. Johnson Paving Company*	1025 E. Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$632,114.20		-\$5,994.30
eter Baker & Son Company*	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$662,006.70	3.75%	\$23,898.20
ayne & Dolan, Inc.*	28327 W. Route 173	Antioch, IL 60002	Bid Bond	\$769,930.00	20.66%	\$131,821.50
Curran Contracting Company*	286 Memorial Court	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$1,226,733.00	92.25%	\$588,624.50
Contract Award Limit Ingineer's Estimate				\$600,000.00 \$638,108.50		
				*Bid Exceeds the	Contract Award	Limit
esign	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	<u> </u>	MGB then Plan R	ack	
inance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.		Administrative As	sistant	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail	_	Mgr Capital Progr	amming —	



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2011 Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement Patching (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B, & C)

Section: 11-00000-16-GM

Description: HMA Patching of Various Lake County Highways

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Chicagoland Paving,Inc.		Curran Contracting Company		Company		Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
NO.					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600100 BITUMINOUS	MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	3,920.00	gallon	\$2.00	\$7,840.00	\$2.00	\$7,840.00	\$0.10	\$392.00	\$0.01	\$39.20	\$0.10	\$392.00	\$0.05	\$196.00	\$0.01	\$39.20
2	40603340 HOT-MIX ASPI MIX "D", N70	HALT SURFACE COURSE,	2,861.00	ton	\$140.00	\$400,540.00	\$125.00	\$357,625.00	\$235.00	\$672,335.00	\$140.00	\$400,540.00	\$130.00	\$371,930.00	\$144.30	\$412,842.30	\$134.00	\$383,374.00
3	44000157 HOT-MIX ASPI 2"	HALT SURFACE REMOVAL,	25,558.00	sq yd	\$8.25	\$210,853.50	\$4.00	\$102,232.00	\$19.50	\$498,381.00	\$7.50	\$191,685.00	\$7.00	\$178,906.00	\$11.15	\$284,971.70	\$8.90	\$227,466.20
4	70300520 PAVEMENT M	ARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	3,000.00	foot	\$1.75	\$5,250.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.25	\$3,750.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.10	\$3,300.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00
5	88600100 DETECTOR LO	OOP, TYPE I	250.00	foot	\$14.50	\$3,625.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$18.50	\$4,625.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00
6	X7010216 TRAFFIC CON (SPECIAL)	ITROL AND PROTECTION	1.00	l sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$32,600.00	\$32,600.00	\$13,850.00	\$13,850.00	\$64,620.00	\$64,620.00	\$34,627.30	\$34,627.30
	Bid Total					\$638,108.50		\$488,697.00		\$1,226,733.00		\$632,114.20		\$575,328.00		\$769,930.00		\$662,006.70



Project: 2011 Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement Patching (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B, & C)

Section: 11-00000-16-GM

Description: HMA Patching of Various Lake County Highways

Itam Na	Day Cada	Decemention	O	l lmi4	Eng E	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid
item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	3,920	gallon	\$2.00	\$7,840.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.38
2	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	2,861	ton	\$140.00	\$400,540.00	\$125.00	\$235.00	\$151.38
3	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	25,558	sq yd	\$8.25	\$210,853.50	\$4.00	\$19.50	\$9.68
4	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	3,000	foot	\$1.75	\$5,250.00	\$0.50	\$4.00	\$1.64
5	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	250	foot	\$14.50	\$3,625.00	\$14.00	\$18.50	\$16.92
6	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1	Isum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,850.00	\$64,620.00	\$34,782.88
		Bid Total				\$638,108.50			



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2011 HMA Patching (Base Bid & Individual Added Alternative Bids)

Section: 11-00000-16-GM

Description: HMA Patching of Various Lake County Highways

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est	timate	Chicagoland	Paving,Inc.	Curran Contrac	ting Company	J. A. Johnson	Paving Company	Schroeder Ası	phalt Service, Inc.	Payne 8	& Dolan, Inc.	Peter Baker	& Son Company
No.	.,		,,,,,		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
									BASE BID									
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	3,057.00	gallon	\$2.00	\$6,114.00	\$2.00	\$6,114.00	\$0.10	\$305.70	\$0.01	\$30.57	\$0.10	\$305.70	\$0.05	\$152.85	\$0.01	\$30.57
2		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	2,226.00	ton	\$140.00	\$311,640.00	\$125.00	\$278,250.00	\$235.00	\$523,110.00	\$140.00	\$311,640.00	\$130.00	\$289,380.00	\$144.30	\$321,211.80	\$134.00	\$298,284.00
3	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,	19,885.00	sq yd	\$8.25	\$164,051.25	\$4.00	\$79,540.00	\$19.50	\$387,757.50	\$7.50	\$149,137.50	\$7.00	\$139,195.00	\$11.15	\$221,717.75	\$8.90	\$176,976.50
4		PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	3,000.00	foot	\$1.75	\$5,250.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.25	\$3,750.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.10	\$3,300.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00
5		DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	250.00	foot	\$14.50	\$3,625.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$18.50	\$4,625.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00
6	X7010216	(SPECIAL)	1.00	l sum	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$29,400.00	\$29,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$45,050.00	\$45,050.00	\$26,928.00	\$26,928.00
	Base Bid Tot			Base Bid Total	\$498,180.25		\$374,904.00		\$960,298.20		\$497,458.07		\$450,130.70		\$595,432.40		\$518,719.07	
ADDED ALTERNATIVE A																		
7	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	390.00	gallon	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$0.10	\$39.00	\$0.01	\$3.90	\$0.10	\$39.00	\$0.05	\$19.50	\$0.01	\$3.90
8	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D". N70	286.00	ton	\$140.00	\$40,040.00	\$125.00	\$35,750.00	\$235.00	\$67,210.00	\$140.00	\$40,040.00	\$130.00	\$37,180.00	\$144.30	\$41,269.80	\$134.00	\$38,324.00
9	44000157	MIX "D", N70 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	2,557.00	sq yd	\$8.25	\$21,095.25	\$4.00	\$10,228.00	\$19.50	\$49,861.50	\$7.50	\$19,177.50	\$7.00	\$17,899.00	\$11.15	\$28,510.55	\$8.90	\$22,757.30
10	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	0.00	foot	\$1.75	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.25	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$4.00	\$0.00
11	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	0.00	foot	\$14.50	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$0.00	\$18.50	\$0.00	\$14.00	\$0.00	\$17.00	\$0.00	\$16.00	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$0.00
12	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.00	Isum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,430.00	\$8,430.00	\$2,807.45	\$2,807.45
				Added A	Alternative A Total	\$62,915.25		\$49,758.00		\$120,110.50		\$60,721.40		\$56,118.00		\$78,229.85		\$63,892.65
								ADDE	D ALTERNAT	IVE B								
13	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	291.00	gallon	\$2.00	\$582.00	\$2.00	\$582.00	\$0.10	\$29.10	\$0.01	\$2.91	\$0.10	\$29.10	\$0.05	\$14.55	\$0.01	\$2.91
14	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	215.00	ton	\$140.00	\$30,100.00	\$125.00	\$26,875.00	\$235.00	\$50,525.00	\$140.00	\$30,100.00	\$130.00	\$27,950.00	\$144.30	\$31,024.50	\$134.00	\$28,810.00
15	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	1,925.00	sq yd	\$8.25	\$15,881.25	\$4.00	\$7,700.00	\$19.50	\$37,537.50	\$7.50	\$14,437.50	\$7.00	\$13,475.00	\$11.15	\$21,463.75	\$8.90	\$17,132.50
16		PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	0.00	foot	\$1.75	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.25	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$4.00	\$0.00
17		DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	0.00	foot	\$14.50	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$0.00	\$18.50	\$0.00	\$14.00	\$0.00	\$17.00	\$0.00	\$16.00	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$0.00
18	X7010216	(SPECIAL)	1.00	l sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,710.00	\$2,710.00	\$2,583.05	\$2,583.05
				Added A	Alternative B Total	\$47,563.25		\$39,157.00		\$89,591.60		\$45,540.41		\$42,454.10		\$55,212.80		\$48,528.46
	ADDED ALTERNATIVE C																	
19	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	182.00	gallon	\$2.00	\$364.00	\$2.00	\$364.00	\$0.10	\$18.20	\$0.01	\$1.82	\$0.10	\$18.20	\$0.05	\$9.10	\$0.01	\$1.82
20		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	134.00	ton	\$140.00	\$18,760.00	\$125.00	\$16,750.00	\$235.00	\$31,490.00	\$140.00	\$18,760.00	\$130.00	\$17,420.00	\$144.30	\$19,336.20	\$134.00	\$17,956.00
21		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	1,191.00	sq yd	\$8.25	\$9,825.75	\$4.00	\$4,764.00	\$19.50	\$23,224.50	\$7.50	\$8,932.50	\$7.00	\$8,337.00	\$11.15	\$13,279.65	\$8.90	\$10,599.90
22		PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	0.00	foot	\$1.75	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.25	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$1.10	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$0.00
23 24		DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SF	0.00 1.00	foot I sum	\$14.50 \$500.00	\$0.00 \$500.00	\$18.00 \$3,000.00	\$0.00 \$3,000.00	\$18.50 \$2,000.00	\$0.00 \$2,000.00	\$14.00 \$700.00	\$0.00 \$700.00	\$17.00 \$850.00	\$0.00 \$850.00	\$16.00 \$8,430.00	\$0.00 \$8,430.00	\$18.00 \$2,308.80	\$0.00 \$2,308.80
	2010210	IS SSITINGE, MAD I NOTESTION (SI	1.00			\$29,449.75	ψ0,000.00	\$24,878.00	Ψ2,000.00	\$56,732.70	ψ, ου.ου	\$28,394.32	ψοσο.σο	\$26,625.20		\$41,054.95	Ψ2,000.00	\$30,866.52
	Added Alternative B Total				Alternative D TOTAL	Ψ∠3,443.1 3		φ ∠4 ,010.00		φυσ,132.70		φ 20,394.3 2		φ20,023.20		φ41,034.95		φου,ουσ.52
					Project Bid Total	\$638,108.50		\$488,697.00		\$1,226,733.00		\$632,114.20		\$575,328.00		\$769,930.00		\$662,006.70



Project: 2011 HMA Patching (Base Bid & Individual Added Alternative Bids)

Section: 11-00000-16-GM

Description: HMA Patching of Various Lake County Highways

					Eng	Estimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid				
Item N	lo. Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price				
	BASE BID												
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	3,057.0	gallon	\$2.00	\$6,114.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.38				
2	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70 $$	2,226.0	ton	\$140.00	\$311,640.00	\$125.00	\$235.00	\$151.38				
3	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	19,885.0	sq yd	\$8.25	\$164,051.25	\$4.00	\$19.50	\$9.68				
4	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	3,000.0	foot	\$1.75	\$5,250.00	\$0.50	\$4.00	\$1.64				
5	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	250.0	foot	\$14.50	\$3,625.00	\$14.00	\$18.50	\$16.92				
6	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	l sum	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$700.00	\$45,050.00	\$8,695.72				
				\$498,180.25									



Project: 2011 HMA Patching (Base Bid & Individual Added Alternative Bids)

Section: 11-00000-16-GM

Description: HMA Patching of Various Lake County Highways

	_		_		Eng	Estimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid					
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price					
	ADDED ALTERNATIVE A													
7	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	390.0	gallon	\$2.00	\$780.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.38					
8	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	286.0	ton	\$140.00	\$40,040.00	\$125.00	\$235.00	\$151.38					
9	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	2,557.0	sq yd	\$8.25	\$21,095.25	\$4.00	\$19.50	\$9.68					
10	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	0.0	foot	\$1.75	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$4.00	\$1.64					
11	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	0.0	foot	\$14.50	\$0.00	\$14.00	\$18.50	\$16.92					
12	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	l sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$45,050.00	\$8,695.72					
		Added												



Project: 2011 HMA Patching (Base Bid & Individual Added Alternative Bids)

Section: 11-00000-16-GM

Description: HMA Patching of Various Lake County Highways

				l lmit	Eng	Estimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid					
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity Unit		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price					
	ADDED ALTERNATIVE B													
13	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	291.0	gallon	\$2.00	\$582.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.38					
14	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	215.0	ton	\$140.00	\$30,100.00	\$125.00	\$235.00	\$151.38					
15	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	1,925.0	sq yd	\$8.25	\$15,881.25	\$4.00	\$19.50	\$9.68					
16	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	0.0	foot	\$1.75	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$4.00	\$1.64					
17	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	0.0	foot	\$14.50	\$0.00	\$14.00	\$18.50	\$16.92					
18	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	l sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$45,050.00	\$8,695.72					
		Added A	Alternativ	e B Total		\$47,563.25								



Project: 2011 HMA Patching (Base Bid & Individual Added Alternative Bids)

Section: 11-00000-16-GM

Description: HMA Patching of Various Lake County Highways

					Eng	Estimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid				
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price				
	ADDED ALTERNATIVE C												
19	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	182.0	gallon	\$2.00	\$364.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.38				
20	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	134.0	ton	\$140.00	\$18,760.00	\$125.00	\$235.00	\$151.38				
21	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	1,191.0	sq yd	\$8.25	\$9,825.75	\$4.00	\$19.50	\$9.68				
22	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	0.0	foot	\$1.75	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$4.00	\$1.64				
23	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	0.0	foot	\$14.50	\$0.00	\$14.00	\$18.50	\$16.92				
24	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	l sum	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$45,050.00	\$8,695.72				
		Added A		\$29,449.75									
		Bid Total				\$638,108.50							